

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GPP13150

Polypropylene GN container 1/3 - milky - depth 150mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polypropylene GN Containers 1/3 Milky Depth 150mm

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Polypropylene GN Containers 1/3 Milky Depth 150mm. These containers are designed for food storage and serving in professional kitchen environments. Made from high-quality polypropylene, they are durable, lightweight, and resistant to temperature changes.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: These containers are intended for food storage and serving in commercial kitchens. Ensure that they are used in compliance with food safety standards.
- Temperature Limits: These containers can withstand temperatures ranging from -40°C to +100°C. Do not expose them to extreme temperatures outside of this range.
- Food Safe: The containers are food-safe and comply with all relevant food safety regulations; however, avoid contact with oils and greasy substances for prolonged periods to prevent damage.
- Chemical Resistance: Avoid using abrasive cleaning agents as they may damage the surface of the containers.
- Maintenance: Regularly inspect the containers for cracks or defects and discontinue use if damaged to prevent contamination.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Polypropylene GN Container 1/3 Milky Depth
- Dimensions: 325mm x 176mm x 150mm
- Material: Polypropylene
- Color: Milky/Translucent
- Capacity: Suitable for various food items
- Temperature Range: -40°C to +100°C
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Remove the container from its packaging. Ensure all components are present and free from damage.
2. Placement: Find a suitable location in your kitchen that is dry, cool, and away from direct sunlight.
3. Stacking: If you have multiple containers, stack them for optimal space utilization without exceeding their weight limit.
4. Labeling: It is recommended to label your containers for efficient inventory management and food safety compliance.

5. Operation

- Filling: Use clean utensils to fill the containers to avoid contamination.
- Lid Usage: If using with lids, ensure they fit snugly to preserve freshness and prevent spills.
- Transporting: When moving the containers, handle with care to prevent dropping and damaging.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning Method: Wash the containers with warm soapy water and a non-abrasive sponge. Rinse thoroughly with clean water.
- Dishwasher Use: The containers are dishwasher safe. Place them on the top rack for best results.
- Storage: Ensure containers are completely dry before stacking to prevent mold growth.

7. Troubleshooting

- Container Cracking: If your container shows signs of cracking, discontinue use and replace it immediately.
- Odor Retention: To remove any odors, wash with a solution of vinegar and water; rinse thoroughly afterward.
- Staining: In the event of staining, a baking soda paste can be used for gentle scrubbing.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the Polypropylene GN Containers, follow local regulations for plastic waste recycling. Ensure that containers are cleaned prior to disposal to prevent contamination.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone Number: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung: Polypropylen GN-Behälter 1/3 milky Tiefe 150mm (GPP13150)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unseren Polypropylen GN-Behälter entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt ist ideal für die professionelle Gastronomie, um Lebensmittel sicher zu lagern, zu transportieren und zu präsentieren.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Diese Behälter sind nur zur Verwendung mit Lebensmitteln geeignet.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen oder schneidenden Gegenständen.
- Verwenden Sie die Behälter nicht im Mikrowellenherd oder im Ofen.
- Die Behälter sind nicht für extreme Temperaturen, über 70 °C oder unter -20 °C, geeignet.
- Halten Sie die Behälter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Überprüfen Sie die Behälter regelmäßig auf Risse oder Beschädigungen. Bei Beschädigung nicht verwenden.
- Reinigen Sie die Behälter immer vor und nach der Verwendung gründlich.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktbezeichnung: Polypropylen GN-Behälter 1/3
- Modellnummer: GPP13150
- Tiefe: 150 mm
- Material: Polypropylen
- Farbe: Milchig
- Volumen: 2,5 L
- Temperaturbeständig: -20 °C bis 70 °C
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja

4. Setup und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Oberfläche, auf der der Behälter platziert wird, sauber und stabil ist.
- Vor der ersten Verwendung den Behälter gründlich mit warmem Seifenwasser reinigen.
- Lassen Sie den Behälter vollständig trocknen, bevor Sie ihn mit Lebensmitteln befüllen.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie den Behälter mit Lebensmitteln, ohne die maximale Füllhöhe zu überschreiten.
- Verwenden Sie geeignete Deckel, um den Inhalt frisch zu halten.
- Bei der Lagerung im Kühlschrank oder Gefriergerät den Behälter korrekt verschließen, um das Eindringen von Feuchtigkeit zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Behälter nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reinigungsmittel.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -werkzeuge, die die Oberfläche zerkratzen könnten.
- Lassen Sie die Behälter vor der Lagerung vollständig trocknen, um Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Behälter riecht unangenehm
Lösung: Gründlich mit Essigwasser reinigen und gut abtrocknen lassen.
- Problem: Risse oder Beschädigungen am Behälter
Lösung: Lassen Sie den Behälter nicht mehr verwenden und ersetzen Sie ihn.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie den Behälter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffe.
- Trennen Sie den Behälter von anderen Abfällen und bringen Sie ihn zum nächsten Recyclingzentrum.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polypropeen GN-containers (1/3, Melkdiepte 150mm) GPP13150

1. Algemene Informatie

Welkom bij uw aankoop van de Polypropeen GN-containers (1/3, Melkdiepte 150mm). Deze containers zijn ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca, catering en voedselopslag. Ze zijn gemaakt van hoogwaardig polypropeen, wat zorgt voor duurzaamheid en veiligheid bij voedselcontact.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de containers uitsluitend voor hun bedoelde doeleinden.
- Controleer de containers regelmatig op beschadigingen. Gebruik geen beschadigde containers.
- Voor gebruik in de oven of magnetron, controleer altijd de geschiktheid van de temperatuur.
- Vermijd hittebronnen en zorg ervoor dat de containers niet blootgesteld worden aan open vuur.
- Gebruik niet-schurende schoonmaakmiddelen om schade aan het oppervlak te voorkomen.
- Houd de containers buiten het bereik van kinderen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Productcode: GPP13150
- Materiaal: Polypropeen
- Afmetingen: 325x176x150 mm
- Capaciteit: 2,5 liter
- Kleur: Melkachtig
- Temperatuurbestendigheid: -40°C tot +120°C
- Geschikt voor vaatwasser: Ja
- BPA-vrij: Ja

4. Setup en Installatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de werkruimte schoon en vrij van vuil is.
- Plaats de GN-container op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond.
- Als u meerdere containers gebruikt, stapel ze niet te hoog om vallen te voorkomen.
- Controleer of de container goed is geplaatst en niet wiebelt.

5. Gebruik

- Vul de container met voedsel of ingrediënten volgens de richtlijnen voor portionering.
- Voor optimale versheid, zorg dat de container goed is afgedekt met een deksel of folie.
- Gebruik de container in overeenstemming met de aanbevolen temperatuurgrenzen om de versheid van voedsel te waarborgen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de container na elk gebruik met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- Spoel grondig af om zeepresten te verwijderen.
- Voor de vaatwasser: Plaats de container op de bovenste rek om vervorming te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op scheuren of vlekken en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De container lekt.
Oplossing: Controleer of de deksel goed sluit en of de container niet beschadigd is.
- Probleem: Vervorming na gebruik in de magnetron.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat u de container niet overbelast en gebruik de juiste tijd en temperatuur.
- Probleem: Vuil blijft achter na schoonmaken.
Oplossing: Gebruik een niet-schurend schoonmaakmiddel en zorg ervoor dat de container volledig is afgespoeld.

8. Afvoer

Verwijder de container op een milieuvriendelijke manier. Deze kunnen in de gewone afvalstroom worden weggegooid. Raadpleeg lokale richtlijnen voor recycling van kunststofmaterialen.

9. Contact

Heeft u vragen of opmerkingen? Neem contact met ons op:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores GN de Polipropileno 1/3 150mm GPP13150

1. Información General

Los Contenedores GN de Polipropileno son soluciones ideales para almacenamiento y servicio de alimentos. Diseñados para facilitar el manejo y la conservación, son aptos para su uso en restaurantes, catering y en la industria alimentaria en general.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto es apto para contacto con alimentos.
- No exponer a temperaturas superiores a 100°C.
- No usar utensilios afilados que puedan dañar la superficie del contenedor.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Siempre permita que el contenedor se enfríe antes de limpiarlo o manipularlo.
- Evitar el uso de productos de limpieza abrasivos que puedan dañar el material.

3. Información del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Polipropileno
- Dimensiones: 1/3 de tamaño GN
- Profundidad: 150 mm
- Color: Transparente (milky)
- Apto para temperaturas de -20°C a +70°C
- Resistente a impactos y fácil de apilar

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el contenedor de su embalaje.
2. Inspeccione el contenedor para verificar que no presente daños.
3. Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana y estable.
4. Si es necesario, coloque una tapa (no incluida) para cubrir el contenido.
5. Asegúrese de que el área de almacenamiento esté limpia antes de colocar el contenedor.

5. Operación

- Llene el contenedor con los alimentos deseados, respetando la capacidad máxima de llenado.
- Si es necesario, utilice una tapa para proteger los alimentos de contaminantes.
- Use utensilios adecuados para servir los alimentos y evite el contacto directo con el contenedor para prolongar su vida útil.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave el contenedor a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- En caso de manchas, se puede utilizar una esponja no abrasiva.
- No utilizar limpiadores químicos agresivos.
- Se pueden lavar en lavavajillas, en la parte superior, a temperaturas no superiores a 70°C.
- Seca completamente antes de almacenar.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el contenedor se deforma, evítese calor excesivo.
- En caso de manchas persistentes, intente con una solución de vinagre diluido.
- Si hay dudas sobre el uso adecuado del contenedor, consulte la sección de Contacto.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto es reciclable.
- Deseche el contenedor en un sitio de reciclaje adecuado de plásticos.
- No arrojar a la basura común, siempre discrimine los residuos según las regulaciones locales.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o aclaraciones, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit pour Conteneurs GN en Polypropylène

1. Informations Générales

Bienvenue dans le manuel d'utilisation des conteneurs GN en polypropylène de GGM Gastro. Ce produit est conçu pour un usage professionnel dans le secteur de la restauration. Il est fabriqué avec des matériaux de haute qualité pour garantir durabilité et performance.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est destiné à un usage dans la cuisine professionnelle pour le stockage et la préparation des aliments.

- Chauffage : Ne pas utiliser au micro-ondes, four ou sur un feu direct.

- Produits chimiques : Évitez le contact avec des produits chimiques agressifs qui pourraient endommager le conteneur.

- Température : Ne pas exposer à des températures supérieures à 95°C.

- Manipulation : Toujours utiliser des gants de protection lors de la manipulation après chauffage pour éviter les brûlures.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Matériel: Polypropylène

- Type: Conteneur GN

- Dimensions: 1/3

- Profondeur: 150 mm

- Couleur: Milky

- Capacité: Adapté pour différents usages dans des cuisines commerciales.

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Déballage : Retirez le conteneur de son emballage. Assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas de dommages visibles.

2. Emplacement : Choisissez un endroit propre et sec pour stocker votre conteneur.

3. Essai d'utilisation : Avant de l'utiliser pour des aliments préparés, effectuez un essai avec de l'eau pour vérifier l'étanchéité.

5. Fonctionnement

- Placez le conteneur sur une surface horizontale et stable.

- Remplissez le conteneur en respectant les restrictions de poids et de volume.

- Utilisez le couvercle compatible pour préserver la fraîcheur des aliments.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavage : Utiliser un savon doux et une éponge non abrasive pour le nettoyage.

- Stérilisation : Avec de l'eau chaude (maximum 70°C).

- Séchage : Laissez sécher à l'air libre ou essuyez avec un chiffon propre.

- Inspection : Vérifiez régulièrement l'intégrité du conteneur ; remplacez-le s'il est endommagé.

7. Dépannage

- Fuites : Vérifiez le couvercle et les joints. Remplacez si endommagé.

- Désalignement : Assurez-vous que le conteneur est placé sur une surface plane.

- Odeur persistante : Lavez le conteneur avec une solution de vinaigre et d'eau.

8. Élimination

- Éliminez le conteneur conformément aux règlements locaux sur le recyclage des plastiques.

- Ne jetez pas dans les égouts.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email: info@gmgastro.com

- Téléphone: 0800 7000 220

- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitori GN in Polipropilene - Profondità 150mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto i Contenitori GN in Polipropilene. Questi contenitori sono progettati per soddisfare le esigenze di ristorazione e conservazione dei cibi. Realizzati in materiale resistente e di alta qualità, offrono una soluzione pratica e sicura per la gestione degli alimenti.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzo Adeguato: Utilizzare solo per scopi alimentari. Non utilizzare con sostanze chimiche aggressive.
- Resistenza alle Alte Temperature: Non esporre a temperature superiori ai 100°C. Consultare la temperatura massima raccomandata.
- Manipolazione: Usare guanti protettivi durante la manipolazione per evitare lesioni.
- Conservazione: Tenere lontano dalla luce diretta del sole e da fonti di calore.
- Uso nel Microonde: Verificare le linee guida di sicurezza del produttore prima di utilizzare nel microonde.
- Controllo di Qualità: Ispezionare regolarmente i contenitori per eventuali segni di usura o danni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Polipropilene
- Tipo: GN Contenitore
- Profondità: 150mm
- Dimensioni: 1/3 GN
- Colore: Milky
- Temperatura Massima: 100°C
- Capacità: Adatta per vari usi in cucina

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione.
2. Assicurarsi che l'area di lavoro sia pulita e priva di polvere.
3. Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana e stabile.
4. Evitare l'uso di forni e griglie per l'installazione in quanto non sono necessari.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare il contenitore per conservare, cucinare o semplicemente servire alimenti.

- Per la conservazione degli alimenti, assicurarsi che siano ben coperti.
- Utilizzare solo utensili non abrasivi per evitare graffi sulla superficie.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con sapone delicato e acqua calda.
- Non utilizzare spazzole abrasive o detergenti corrosivi.
- Asciugare completamente prima di riporre.
- Si consiglia di sterilizzare i contenitori regolarmente.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Segni di danno: Se il contenitore presenta crepe o deformazioni, sospendere l'uso.
- Difficoltà di pulizia: Se il contenitore è particolarmente sporco, metterlo in ammollo in acqua calda e sapone prima di pulire.

8. Smaltimento

Rispettare le normative locali per lo smaltimento dei rifiuti di plastica. Si consiglia di riciclare il contenitore.

9. Contatti

Per domande o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto i Contenitori GN in Polipropilene.